Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 1.5 .9 OMB No. 0651-0011			04-14-1999		T U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
		To the l Please re	10100 <u>902</u>		narks: hereof			
l. :	Name of Conveying Part	zy(ies):	2.	Name and add	lress of recei	ving party	(ies)	6
j	Robert C. Beutler		Name	: <u>Kenr</u>	eth Robertso	<u>on</u>	s: E	28654
Additional 1	name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes		al Address:		<u></u>	jc <u>5</u> 18	
3.]	Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address:	<u>5934</u> Ev	erwood	*	
	X Assignment	Me	rger					
	Security Agt.		ange of City:	<u>Toledo</u>	State:	<u>OH</u>	Zip: <u>436</u>	04
-	Other			nal name(s) & addres	s(es) attached:	_Yes <u>x</u> N	No	
	Execution Date:	March 29, 1						
	Application number(s) or	patent number	r(s):					
J	If this document is being	filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date	is: <u>Mar</u>	<u>ch 29, 199</u>	<u>99</u>	
	A. Patent Application	on No (s)	B. P					-
			В. Р	atent No(s).				
			В. Р	atent No(s).				
			<u></u> В. Р	atent No(s).				
	Additio	onal numbers at			No			
	Additio Name and address of part concerning document sho	onal numbers and the to whom contained to whom contained to the total state of tot	ttached: Y rrespondence 6.		oplications ar	nd	One	(1)
C	Name and address of part	onal numbers and ty to whom con- buld be mailed:	ttached: Y rrespondence 6.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of a	oplications ar	nd	One	(1)
ame:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u>	onal numbers an ty to whom con- ould be mailed: tens	ttached: Y rrespondence 6.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of a	oplications ar ved CFR 3.41)			
vame:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMil</u>	onal numbers at ty to whom cor puld be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski,	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of a patents invol	oplications ar ved CFR 3.41) Enclosed			.00
ame:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMil</u>	onal numbers at ty to whom cor puld be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski,	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7.	Total no. of appatents invol	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authoriz account		\$40.	.00
vame:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMil</u>	nal numbers a ty to whom con uld be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski, laza, Fourth Fl	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>oor</u>	es <u>X</u> Total no. of appatents invol Total fee (37 (<u>XX</u>	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorizi account		\$40.	.00
vame: nternal A Street Ado	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMi</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u>	onal numbers at ty to whom con- buld be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski, laza, Fourth Fl t	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>oor</u> 8.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of appatents invol Total fee (37 (<u>XX</u> Deposit accounts	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorize account nt number: <u>67</u>	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep	00 posit
Came: Internal A Carreet Add City:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMii</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u> <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Foledo</u> State:	onal numbers at ty to whom con buld be mailed: <u>ens</u> <u>llan, Sobanski,</u> <u>laza, Fourth Fl</u> <u>t</u> <u>OH</u> Zip	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>oor</u> 8.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of a patents invol Total fee (37 of <u>XX</u> Deposit accou <u>50-05</u> (Attach duplicate of	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorize account nt number: <u>67</u>	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep	00 posit
Ame: Internal A Street Add City:]	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMii</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u> <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Foledo</u> State:	onal numbers at ty to whom con buld be mailed: <u>ens</u> <u>llan, Sobanski,</u> <u>laza, Fourth Fl</u> <u>t</u> <u>OH</u> Zip	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>oor</u> 8. <u>\$243604</u> 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	es <u>X</u> Total no. of a patents invol Total fee (37 of <u>XX</u> Deposit accou <u>50-05</u> (Attach duplicate of	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorize account nt number: <u>67</u>	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep	00 posit
City:] 13/1999 [FC:581	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMii</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u> <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Foledo</u> State: DNGUYEN 00000052 092865 40.00 CH	onal numbers at ty to whom con- build be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski, laza, Fourth Fl t OH Zip 549 To the best of	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>oor</u> 8. <u>x: 43604</u> DO NOT USE THIS S my knowledge and belief	es X I Total no. of a patents invol Total fee (37 of XX Deposit accour 50-05 (Attach duplicate of PACE	oplications ar ved CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authoriz account nt number: <u>67</u> opy of this page	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep deposit accoun	00 posit t)
Name:	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMii</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u> 720 Water Street <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>720 Water Street</u>	onal numbers at ty to whom con- build be mailed: tens llan, Sobanski, laza, Fourth Fl t OH Zip 549 To the best of	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>000r</u> 8. <u>9: 43604</u> 8. DO NOT USE THIS S my knowledge and belief nal document.	es X I Total no. of a patents invol Total fee (37 of XX Deposit accour 50-05 (Attach duplicate of PACE	oplications ar ved CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authoriz account nt number: <u>67</u> opy of this page	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep deposit accoun	00 posit t)
Vame: Internal A treet Add City: 13/1999 1 FC:581 . .	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clem</u> Address: <u>MacMii</u> dress: <u>One Maritime Pl</u> 720 Water Street <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>720 Water Street</u>	onal numbers at ty to whom convolution ty to whom convolution ould be mailed: ens llan, Sobanski, llan, Sobanski, llaza, Fourth Fl t OH Zip 549 To the best of py of the origin	ttached: Y rrespondence 6. <u>& Todd, LLC</u> 7. <u>00r</u> 8. <u>9: 43604</u> 8. DO NOT USE THIS S my knowledge and belief nal document.	es <u>X</u> Total no. of appatents invol Total fee (37 f <u>XX</u> Deposit accour <u>50-05</u> (Attach duplicate of PACE the foregoing information of the second se	oplications ar ved CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authoriza account nt number: 67 oopy of this page formation is Date	ed to be ch	\$ 40. harged to dep deposit accoun	00 posit

1

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT C. BEUTLER, of 3063 West Yankee Road, Sand Creek, Michigan 49279, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KENNETH ROBERTSON, of 5934 Everwood, Toledo, Ohio 43613, an undivided Fifty per cent (50%) interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a PEEP SIGHT WITH ON/OFF ILLUMINATION BY PROTRUDING PINS as described in the United States Patent Application executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements jointly to me and the said Kenneth Robertson, for the joint use and behoof of ourselves, and our successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>29th</u>day of <u>March</u>, 1999.

Bohnd C. Bunton

STATE OF	OHIO)
COUNTY OF	FULTON) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this day personally appeared Robert C. Beutler, the grantor within named, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this 29th day of March , 1999.

Rosulina S. allen NOTARY PUBLIC

Rosalind L. Allen NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15 2004

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0716

SEAL c:\cf\2018\15265.bgk

RECORDED: 04/05/1999